#### Minutes

Riverton Village Board

The President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Riverton held their regular board meeting on October 5, 2020 at the Riverton Village Hall, Riverton, IL.

The board meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm. Those answering roll call: Trustees: Russ Patrick, Dave Charles, Gina Rusciolelli, Joe Bartley, Jim Mileham, Michelle Landess, and Mayor Tom Rader.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Trustee Bartley made a motion to approve September 21<sup>st</sup> regular board meeting minutes and pay the bills. It was seconded by Trustee Mileham. Trustees Patrick, Charles, Rusciolelli, Bartley, Mileham, and Landess voted yes.

## People to Address the Board:

### none

# Old Business:

none

## New Business:

Trustee Landess made a motion to accept and approve the Audit for the period ending April 30, 2020. Trustee Bartley seconded. Trustees Patrick, Charles, Rusciolelli, Bartley, Mileham, and Landess voted yes.

Superintendent Lyons submitted his report.

Chief Lawley submitted his report. Trustee Rusciolelli inquired about curfew hours. Chief Lawley stated for under age 17 walking curfew is 11:00 Sunday – Thursday and 12:00 Friday and Saturday. Driving curfew is 10:00 Sunday – Thursday and 11:00 Friday and Saturday.

Office Manager Patterson had nothing to report.

Treasurer Baker had nothing to report.

## **Committee Reports:**

Trustee Landess, chairperson of the Administrative Committee, had nothing to report.

Trustee Rusciolelli, chairperson of the Public Safety Committee, had nothing to report.

Trustee Mileham, chairperson of the Public Utility Committee, had nothing to report.

Trustee Charles, chairperson of the Parks Committee, had nothing to report.

Trustee Patrick, chairperson of the Public Works Committee, had nothing to report.

Trustee Bartley, chairperson of the Economic Development Committee, had nothing to report.

information is on Sangamon County's vemergencies.	website. It is free to municipalities and citizer	ns and will be used for
Trustee Bartley made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:10 pm. Trustee Landess seconded. Trustees Patrick, Charles, Rusciolelli, Bartley, Mileham, and Landess voted yes.		
	Mayor	_ Date
	Clerk	

Mayor Rader stated that Sangamon County has released the Sangamon Area Alerts System. Enrollment